# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited	10/29/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIMMUNE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Milstein Building, Granta Park	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10540084

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 646-8000

Email: slloyd@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0274.70042US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. H. Waller

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500605490 **REEL: 021305 FRAME: 0355** 



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. \* 2451177

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CAMBRIDGE ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

MEDIMMUNE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th October 2007





PATENT REEL: 021305 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 07/29/2008**